Refers to the breeding and fattening stage of red tilapia 
(Oreochromis Ssp.), where 2044 fingerlings were fed for 7 months until reaching 
an average weight of 400g. Fish were fed with 3 concentrated food diets according 
to each growth stage. 

Sub-system 2 (Subs2): Consists of fish processing. One thousand seven hundred 
and seventy-eight (1778) fish weighing 400 grams were processed during this 
stage, corresponding on average to a mortality rate of 13%, where viscera waste 
represented 16% of total weight obtained. 

Sub-system 3 (Subs3): Corresponds to the process of making chemical silage